

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 25-00073

Agenda Date: 1/28/2025

Agenda Item Name:

Request Appointment of Alternate Member to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2029

Presenter:

Gina Peebles – Assistant County Manager – Chief of Staff

Description:

Request Appointment of Alternate Member to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2029

Recommended Action:

Appoint Alternate Member to the Arts Council of Alachua County with a Term Ending September 30, 2029

Prior Board Motions: N/A

Fiscal Note: N/A

Strategic Guide: All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

The seven-member Arts Council provides arts-related recommendations to the Board. The prior alternate member was removed due to attendance. Both applicants are qualified to serve.